of installing, operating, and maintaining the Grantee’s Cable System over poles, wires, 
cables, conductors, ducts, conduits, vaults, manholes, amplifiers, appliances, attachments, 
and other property as may be ordinarily necessary and pertinent to the Cable System. 

1.20 “Standard Installation” 
means within one hundred twenty-five (125) aerial feet or sixty (60) underground trench feet 
from Grantee’s distribution system to the building Demarcation Point. 

1.21 “State” 
means the State of Washington. 

1.22 “Subscriber” 
means any Person who lawfully receives Cable Service provided by Grantee by means of

[...]

endorsements for each insurance policy are to be on standard forms or such forms 
as are consistent with standard industry practices. The Grantee hereby warrants that 
its insurance policies satisfy the requirements of this Franchise and City laws. 

5.4 Security 
5.4.1 The Grantee shall post a performance bond, in the amount of twenty-five thousand 

dollars ($25,000) to ensure Grantee’s faithful performance of the terms of this 
Franchise. 

5.4.2 In the event Grantee undertakes any work in the Right-Of-Way, the City reserves 
the right to require Grantee to provide additional security in the form of a construction

[...]

Grantee, receipt of a written request by Grantee or receipt by Grantee of a verified 
verbal request. Grantee shall provide such service: 
(1) With no line extension charge except as specifically authorized elsewhere in 

this Franchise. 
(2) At a non-discriminatory installation charge for a Standard Installation, 

consisting of a one hundred twenty-five (125) foot aerial drop or sixty (60) 
foot underground drop connecting to the exterior Demarcation Point for 
Subscribers, with additional charges for non-standard installations computed 
according to a non-discriminatory methodology for such installations.

[...]

(3) Grantee’s insurance shall apply separately to each insured against whom a claim is made or lawsuit is brought, except with respect to the limits of the insurer’s liability.

5.3.3 Acceptability of Insurers
	5.3.4 Verification of Coverage

5.4 Security
	5.4.1 The Grantee shall post a performance bond, in the amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) to ensure Grantee’s faithful performance of the terms of this Franchise.
	5.4.2 In the event Grantee undertakes any work in the Right-Of-Way, the City reserves the right to require Grantee to provide additional security in the form of a construction bond, consistent with the City’s municipal code, ordinances, and resolutions.